



SKELLERUP INDUSTRIES LIMITED
124 Hayton Rd, Wigram, Private Bag 4736
Christchurch, New Zealand
Telephone +64 3 389 9189
Email info@skellerup.co.nz
Web Site www.skellerup.co.nz

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

PRODUCTS: **Conewango International**
(BfR) Milking Liners
(BfR) Short Milk Tubes
(BfR) Long Milk Tubes

Food Contact: Milk
Contact Time: 10 minutes maximum
Contact Temperature: 40°C maximum

We certify that the rubber materials used in the manufacture of the products listed above comply with the following regulations:

- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 *"Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles Intended to come into Contact with Food"*
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 *"Materials and Articles Intended to come into Contact with Food"*
- BfR recommendations XXI, category 3 *"Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber"*

We certify that the products listed above and their packaging do not contain any of the substances listed in the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA), SVHC candidate list of the Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), as at the date this declaration of compliance was generated.

Date: 14 December 2016

Signature:

Name, Function Alan Clearwater, Technical Manager